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Sponsored for the fifteenth successive year by

Once again, thanks to our sponsors, Wales Archery Specialists, who have supported this tournament from its inception.

WALES ARCHERY SPECIALISTS

XV BRITISH BAREBOW (INDOOR) CHAMPIONSHIPS

Edinburgh University Archery Club

Third place: Sheila Ovenell, Sutton Bowmen, 479

As National Tournament Organiser, I wish to acknowledge the work of the venue organisers, work parties and judges, without whom this tournament could not possibly work.

I also wish to to acknowledge the help from my good friend and advisor, Chris Bushell, who is always willing to lend a hand or, more importantly, an ear.

Congratulations to all you archers: the weight of your numbers and your impressive geographical spread make this a tournament worthy of its title.

A special mention for Dr. Orla O'Connor, who shot the highest ladies score, but is not a British National, and Jason Meehan for shooting the second highest score in the history of the event.

Annette Thomas, Mathew Thomas & Jessica Ruddy, with a score of 1363.

Champion Club & winners of the Pentref Shield

UK Status WA 18m Round

Runner-up: Sarah Ruth Hubbard, Wymondham Archers, 480

Runner-up: Mark Robertson, Bowmen of Walker, 534

Third place: James Annall, Bath Archers, 514

Pentref Bowmen

Sarah Ruth Hubbard, Jason Meehan & Ella Gibson, with a score of 1499.

England

Runner-up: Becky Chilcott, Audco Archers, 448

Third place: Phoebe Rose, Mere Archers, 435

Home Nations Champions & winners of the Ken Phillips Cup

Team Championships and Awards

Joint third place: Fraser Leonard and Tom Mehaffey, Ballyvally Archers Banbridge, tied on 442

Runner-up: Oliver Smith, Deben Archery Club, 475

Joel Bell, Yew Tree Archers, 477
Junior Gentleman Champion, presented with the Howells Trophy

Steve Johnson (Pitsea), Ciaran Campbell (Banbridge), Frank Schallmoser (Alloa).

Senior judges by venue: Nic Nicholson (Wincanton), Paul Curtis (Glyncornel), Kieran Dexter (Linthwaite),

Finally, my sincere thanks to my wife, Jane, who puts up with a lot of work not being done on our home so that I can organise this tournament for you.

Represented by Jessica Nilsson & Luke Wiseman, with a score of 958.

University Club

Champion Couple & winners of the Pauline & Alan Brown Shield

Jane & Andrew Rees
Ballands Bowmen Archery Club, with a score of 938.

Junior Lady Champion, presented with the Gwent Bowmen Trophy

Ella Gibson, Deer Park Archers, 479

Gentleman Champion, presented with the Maggie Woolf Trophy

Jason Meehan, High Weald A.C., 544  

RESULTS

Individual British Barebow Champions

Lady Champion, presented with the Alan Lake Trophy

Jessica Nilsson, Edinburgh University A.C., 506
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LADIES CHAMPIONSHIP - GENERAL CLASSIFICATION 55 Entrants

Name Doz 1 Doz 2 Doz 3 Doz 4 Doz 5 Total 9s 10s Nation Club Masters Venue

British Champion. Awarded the Alan Lake Trophy and the Gold Medieval Archer Medal, ribbon & gilt bar.

Jessica Nilsson 92 107 96 104 107 506 20 13 Scotland Edinburgh University A.C. Alloa

Championship Runner-up, awarded the Red Medieval Archer Medal.

Sarah Ruth Hubbard 89 99 100 99 93 480 16 6 England Wymondham Archers  Essex

Championship third place, awarded the Blue Medieval Archer Medal.

Sheila Ovenell 97 92 98 93 99 479 18 9 England Sutton Bowmen AC Master Essex

4 Emily Williams 90 96 92 100 99 477 15 10 England Hingham Bowmen Glyncornel

5 Victoria Williams 91 98 97 99 92 477 20 4 Wales RSM Archers Glyncornel

6 Sarah Monteith 93 95 99 92 94 473 19 8 England Archers of East Riding Linthwaite

7 Julie Beresford 94 93 89 98 91 465 15 5 England CMO Bowmen  Essex

8 Karen Grassie 91 99 92 96 87 465 10 5 England Exeter Co. of A. Master Wincanton

9 Annette Thomas 87 98 87 100 89 461 14 5 Wales Pentref Bowmen Master Glyncornel

10 Romaine Mehaffey 96 82 93 99 86 456 12 7 NI Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Banbridge

11 Angela Cowan 77 94 97 84 102 454 15 5 NI Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Banbridge

12 Liz Atkins 94 91 97 81 89 452 11 8 England Phoenix Bowmen Linthwaite

13 Jeanette Bramley 81 100 83 95 91 450 7 7 England Derwent Bowmen Linthwaite

14 Michaela Lake 91 95 87 90 84 447 10 5 England High Weald AC Glyncornel

15 Jane Rees 96 95 86 80 89 446 10 6 England Ballands Bowmen Master Wincanton

16 Jacqueline Hunt 77 85 91 98 94 445 18 4 England Kestrels  Essex

17 Carol-Anne Seez 78 90 94 88 87 437 11 9 Scotland Penicuik Archers Alloa

18 Samantha Douglas 55 96 97 95 87 430 15 7 Scotland Glenlivet Archers Alloa

19 Sarah Fern 70 82 91 90 95 428 14 5 England Chippenham Archers Glyncornel

20 Lizzy Rees 85 75 91 84 89 424 15 1 England Ballands Bowmen Wincanton

21 Diana Strachan-Stephens 70 87 87 86 90 420 7 4 England Ballands Bowmen Master Wincanton

22 Sarah Hurcomb 87 79 80 72 99 417 5 5 England Tenzone Bowmen Wincanton

23 Samantha Leonard 76 87 67 87 97 414 8 8 NI Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Banbridge

24 Stephanie Davies 81 82 84 75 84 406 7 4 England Hampstead Bowmen Master Essex

25 Grainne Moran 88 74 74 81 87 404 4 6 Scotland University of Strathclyde A.C. Alloa

26 Jenny Thornhill 84 84 77 85 73 403 6 2 Wales Saethwyr Pontyates Master Glyncornel

27 Andrea Hamilton (Trad) 80 78 72 77 90 397 7 5 NI Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Master Banbridge

28 Sarah Cliff 62 80 92 81 79 394 5 2 England Soar Valley Archers Linthwaite

29 Fiona Ellis 87 75 85 62 79 388 5 5 England Waterside Archers Wincanton

30 Louise Rees 76 78 72 79 72 377 6 4 England Ballands Bowmen Wincanton

31 Kristina Dolgilevica 69 85 55 80 82 371 7 4 England Archery Fit London  Essex

32 Maud Seraffon 70 93 66 72 68 369 5 1 England Soar Valley Archers Linthwaite

33 Elaine Barlow 92 63 53 62 77 347 4 5 NI Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Banbridge

34 Helen Causer 71 75 90 68 41 345 10 1 England Frome Town Archers Master Wincanton

35 Sarah Shahzad 49 76 68 66 71 330 4 3 Scotland Dundee University A.C. Alloa

36 Ruth Gilmour 53 53 64 78 82 330 8 1 NI Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Banbridge

37 Sarah Hake 65 72 59 60 71 327 5 3 England Ballands Bowmen Wincanton

38 Kay Kelly 55 78 73 46 65 317 1 6 NI Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Master Banbridge

39 Octavia Quinn 65 88 61 34 65 313 7 2 England Welbeck Linthwaite

40 Wendy Wills 67 72 51 54 54 298 4 1 England Supermarine Bowmen Wincanton

41 Beth Duthie (LB) 68 54 58 50 64 294 5 2 Wales Aberystwyth Uni. A.C. Glyncornel

42 Ruth Porter 53 61 52 35 56 257 2 2 Scotland Bannockburn Bowmen Alloa

43 Gemma Rickers 52 61 41 53 34 241 0 3 England UCLAN Archers Linthwaite

44 Rosemarie McKay 58 55 47 45 33 238 4 1 England Deer Park Archers Master Wincanton

45 Diane Pople 12 57 65 50 39 223 2 1 England Sevenoaks A.C.  Essex

46 Marian Reed 35 31 53 45 46 210 3 0 England Fox Archers Master Essex

47 Roz Cassidy 47 50 20 24 36 177 3 0 Scotland Glenlivet Archers Alloa

48 Frances Humphries 37 34 46 38 15 170 2 0 England UCLAN Archers Linthwaite

49 Valerie Sleith (LB) 43 12 12 4 21 92 1 0 NI Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Master Banbridge

Steph Blakey 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 0 0 Scotland Lasswade Alloa

Elaine Fairley (Trad) 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 0 0 NI Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Banbridge

Nadine Kane 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 0 0 NI Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Banbridge

Briony Basterfield 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 0 0 Wales Aberystwyth Uni. A.C. Glyncornel

Dawn Howden 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 0 0 England York Archers Society Linthwaite

Foreign Nationals ineligible for British titles

Orla O'Connor 100 103 105 106 97 511 14 17 Eire Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Banbridge

XV BRITISH BAREBOW (INDOOR) CHAMPIONSHIPS

RESULTS

UK Record Status WA 18m Round 27 November 2016
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GENTLEMENS CHAMPIONSHIP - GENERAL CLASSIFICATION 107 Entrants

Name Doz 1 Doz 2 Doz 3 Doz 4 Doz 5 Total 9s 10s Nation Club Masters Venue

British Champion. Awarded the Maggie Woolf Trophy and a gilt bar (previous Champion)

Jason Meehan 108 105 110 107 114 544 29 19 England High Weald AC Glyncornel

Championship Runner-up, awarded the Red Medieval Archer Medal.

Mark Robertson 103 111 107 107 106 534 21 19 England Bowmen of Walker Linthwaite

Championship third place, awarded the Blue Medieval Archer Medal.

James Annall 108 105 99 97 105 514 25 14 England Bath Archers Wincanton

4 Mathew Thomas 102 100 110 102 87 501 23 12 Wales Pentref Bowmen Glyncornel

5 John Dalton 97 97 96 98 109 497 19 12 England Deer Park Archers Master Wincanton

6 Richard Burgess 96 103 100 95 101 495 23 7 England Braintree Bowmen Master Essex

7 Stephen Kerr 104 101 95 91 103 494 18 8 NI River Oak AC Master Banbridge

8 Andrew Rees 100 101 99 99 93 492 5 15 England Ballands Bowmen Master Wincanton

9 Stephen Havranek 99 97 101 94 100 491 19 5 Scotland Perth Master Alloa

10 Mel Rawlings 95 96 102 103 95 491 17 11 England Archery GB Master Wincanton

11 P.J. Eyles 93 102 95 102 97 489 15 10 England Chippenham Archers Master Wincanton

12 Paul Kingston 102 93 107 87 96 485 18 11 England Bride Valley Archers Wincanton

13 Brett Stringer 96 98 91 98 101 484 18 8 England Tenzone Bowmen Wincanton

14 Chris Flint 100 103 91 93 96 483 11 12 England Melton Mowbray A.C. Master Linthwaite

15 John Jones 95 94 95 104 94 482 19 6 Wales Castle Archers Glyncornel

16 Steven Hamilton 100 90 95 91 102 478 12 9 England High Weald AC Glyncornel

17 Luke Messinger 96 101 85 91 104 477 19 9 England Barnstaple A.C. Wincanton

18 Gerald Farrell 89 94 95 98 97 473 19 6 England Mere Archers Glyncornel

19 Neil Gray 99 99 89 94 91 472 14 8 NI Causeway Company of Archers Banbridge

20 Luke Pritchard 90 97 93 90 101 471 18 5 England Chippenham Archers Wincanton

21 William Jones 93 91 95 99 92 470 15 6 England Overton Black Arrows Master Wincanton

22 Spider Coles 88 89 93 95 99 464 16 2 England Archery GB Master Essex

23 Paul Stewart 98 95 94 89 87 463 16 6 Scotland Glenlivet Archers Alloa

24 Adam Strachan-Stephens 101 81 89 102 89 462 16 9 England Ballands Bowmen Master Wincanton

25 Peter Lewis 95 93 87 87 99 461 14 8 Wales Pentref Bowmen Glyncornel

26 Robert McCreery 88 83 94 98 96 459 13 11 NI Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Master Banbridge

27 John Butler 89 90 96 91 91 457 14 7 England Chippenham Archers Master Wincanton

28 Mark Disley 93 91 90 79 100 453 12 8 England Cheshire County Bowmen Linthwaite

29 Peter Waring 89 91 85 102 86 453 17 4 Wales Castle Bowmen Master Glyncornel

30 Luke Wiseman 83 77 94 98 100 452 13 9 Scotland Edinburgh University A.C. Alloa

31 Martin Ruerup 91 87 99 84 91 452 15 7 England Hampstead Bowmen Linthwaite

32 Wahid Yasin 84 82 94 100 90 450 22 5 England One Nation A.C.  Essex

33 Simon Kennedy 93 93 88 90 86 450 18 3 England Kestrels  Essex

34 Paul McCartney 89 82 95 86 97 449 12 3 England CMO Bowmen Master Essex

35 Steve Wombwell 95 86 83 94 89 447 18 3 England RNSCA Master Wincanton

36 Sam Jackson 80 102 93 98 73 446 11 8 NI Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Master Banbridge

37 Alex Newnes (LB) 83 84 100 89 89 445 11 8 Wales Aberystwyth Uni. A.C. Glyncornel

38 Colin Williams 87 95 101 87 74 444 13 3 Wales Neath Archers Glyncornel

39 Nahim Yasin 86 88 86 87 95 442 11 2 England One Nation A.C.  Essex

40 Ron Granger 78 81 89 93 100 441 11 7 England Hampstead Bowmen Master Essex

41 Zahid Karim 84 86 91 91 89 441 11 7 England One Nation A.C.  Essex

42 Paul Marshall 85 85 92 89 88 439 13 9 Wales 3 Counties Archers Master Glyncornel

43 Thomas McComb 87 95 84 88 83 437 10 9 NI Yew Tree Archers Banbridge

44 Allan Shuker 92 87 88 87 80 434 8 6 England Thirsk Bowmen Linthwaite

45 Syed Hussain 80 88 87 90 86 431 13 4 England One Nation A.C.  Essex

46 Gareth Jones 94 75 88 86 87 430 12 5 Wales Blandy Jenkins Master Glyncornel

47 David Roberts 93 76 90 90 81 430 10 3 Wales Pentref Bowmen Master Glyncornel

48 Darran Cooke 88 80 87 91 83 429 10 8 Wales Llantarnam Archery Glyncornel

49 Alun Thomas 82 87 82 83 90 424 5 5 Wales Pentref Bowmen Master Glyncornel

50 Richard Wise 77 73 92 92 85 419 10 4 England Archers of Raunds  Essex

51 Damien Quigley 95 87 76 74 85 417 6 6 NI Causeway Company of Archers Master Banbridge

52 Mike Brockington 93 81 67 87 89 417 10 5 Scotland Lasswade Alloa

53 Luke Wilson 67 71 98 92 87 415 5 9 Scotland Dundee University A.C. Alloa

54 Derek Pearson 90 90 72 80 83 415 8 7 England Moorside Archery Master Linthwaite

55 Declan O'Duil 86 71 73 90 94 414 10 2 NI Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Banbridge

56 Phil Baker 91 91 81 65 86 414 10 2 England Chippenham Archers Wincanton

57 Colin Turner 82 81 80 76 94 413 6 8 England Saxon Archers Linthwaite

58 Gareth Davies 88 82 95 79 64 408 5 4 Wales Cymric Archers Master Glyncornel

59 Carl Johnson 82 70 65 98 93 408 3 1 England CMO Bowmen Master Essex

60 Paul Dingley 77 94 81 72 75 399 9 6 England Rochdale C. of A.  Essex

61 Ian Miller 84 70 80 82 81 397 8 3 England Bowmen of Malgrave Master Essex

62 Damien Cunningham 67 75 82 69 98 391 10 5 NI Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Banbridge

63 Michal Holecek 83 72 78 85 73 391 7 4 England Archery Fit London  Essex

64 David Ball 83 77 84 85 60 389 4 7 England Moorside Archery Linthwaite

65 Kevin Bloomfield 77 71 73 78 88 387 9 5 NI City of Belfast Banbridge

66 Norman McMath 58 79 73 78 92 380 11 3 NI Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Master Banbridge

67 Terence Carter 79 71 83 67 75 375 9 2 England Bowmen of Malgrave Master Essex

68 Glenn Rostron 85 72 61 65 86 369 7 0 England Green Lane Archers Master Alloa

BBIC XV RESULTS 3



69 Bill Latimer 62 90 73 68 73 366 6 2 NI Lough Cuan Bowmen Master Banbridge

70 Dennis Richards 80 71 69 69 76 365 3 3 Wales Pentref Bowmen Master Glyncornel

71 Mike Henry 69 81 66 84 63 363 9 2 NI City of Belfast Banbridge

72 James Sugden 80 76 76 55 67 354 6 0 England Bowmen of Malgrave Master Essex

73 Jonathan Thornhill 46 62 79 84 81 352 6 5 Wales Saethwyr Pontyates Master Glyncornel

74 Ron Baxter 73 66 77 74 62 352 2 3 England Kestrels Essex

75 Chris Bushell 89 83 57 56 66 351 11 3 England Bowmen of Malgrave Master Essex

76 Paul Arnold 65 74 67 62 75 343 4 3 NI Yew Tree Archers Banbridge

77 Paul LeBlanc 59 68 83 70 62 342 8 3 NI Yew Tree Archers Banbridge

78 Nigel Davies 62 58 73 69 73 335 2 2 Wales Perriswood Bowmen Master Glyncornel

79 Robin Houston 57 62 74 70 70 333 7 1 NI Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Banbridge

80 Peter Jupp 44 74 60 87 63 328 6 2 England Kestrels  Essex

81 Grant Beresford 74 58 65 66 64 327 4 3 England CMO Bowmen  Essex

82 Gerald Laing 62 62 50 75 77 326 5 4 Scotland Ayr A.C. Master Alloa

83 John Lennon 70 59 42 82 68 321 5 4 NI Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Banbridge

84 Mal Williams 59 64 57 70 67 317 5 4 Wales RSM Archers Master Glyncornel

85 Andrew Browne 49 72 77 62 54 314 6 1 England Cambridge University Bowmen Linthwaite

86 Cyril Reed 64 62 72 72 38 308 8 4 England Fox Archers Master Essex

87 Fergie Toland 71 50 54 64 64 303 3 2 NI Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Banbridge

88 Jason Price 61 57 52 65 60 295 2 4 England Thirsk Bowmen Linthwaite

89 Arren Roach 62 49 59 62 50 282 5 0 Wales Aberystwyth Uni. A.C. Glyncornel

90 Steve Andrews 52 54 50 63 62 281 3 1 England Bride Valley Archers Master Wincanton

91 Rob Marshall 32 49 57 45 45 228 1 1 England Bowmen of Malgrave  Essex

92 Norman Earle (LB) 39 48 44 39 46 216 1 0 NI City of Belfast Banbridge

93 James Cassidy 32 45 26 56 56 215 2 0 Scotland Glenlivet Archers Alloa

94 Adam Dearn 50 44 42 26 41 203 4 2 England Moorside Archery Linthwaite

95 Christopher Burton 20 46 31 31 41 169 0 2 Wales Aberystwyth Uni. A.C. Glyncornel

96 David Hurst 21 18 22 29 30 120 3 0 NI City of Belfast Banbridge

97 Arvin Chauhan 25 7 0 5 10 47 1 0 Scotland Dundee University A.C. Alloa

Gerry Goss DNS England Guildford A.C. Master Essex

Tommy Kinsella DNS England London Archers Master Essex

Michael Hare DNS England Fox Archers  Essex

John Hare DNS England Fox Archers Master Essex

Craig McQueen DNS Scotland Lochside Bowmen Master Alloa

Stuart McGregor DNS Scotland Glenlivet Archers Alloa

Gary Blair DNS NI Banbridge AC Banbridge

Robert Mallon DNS NI Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Banbridge

Foreign Nationals ineligible for British titles

Shay Fitzsimons 95 83 69 72 81 400 9 3 Eire Glencree Banbridge

Colm Griffin DNS Eire Woodbrook Banbridge
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GIRLS CHAMPIONSHIP - GENERAL CLASSIFICATION 21 Entrants

Name Doz 1 Doz 2 Doz 3 Doz 4 Doz 5 Total 9s 10s Age Nation Club Venue

British Junior Champion. The Gwent Bowmen Trophy, Gilt medal, ribbon & bar

Ella Gibson 94 101 90 96 98 479 12 12 u18 England Deer Park Archers Wincanton

Second place, Junior Championship, awarded the Red Medieval Archer Medal.

Becky Chilcott 91 92 88 87 90 448 13 4 u16 England Audco Archers Linthwaite

Third place, Junior Championship, awarded the Blue Medieval Archer Medal.

Phoebe Rose 89 86 92 98 70 435 11 5 u14 England Mere Archers Wincanton

4 Caoimhe Heaney 91 93 93 72 84 433 8 7 u18 NI Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Banbridge

5 Jessica Ruddy 82 83 81 75 80 401 4 4 u18 Wales Pentref Bowmen Glyncornel

6 Elisa Ball 74 81 78 79 84 396 16 2 u18 England CMO Bowmen Essex

7 Hollie G-Teggart 86 81 70 46 71 354 8 1 u16 NI Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Banbridge

8 Lidia Stamp 72 56 59 82 74 343 6 3 u12 Wales Llandaff City Bowmen Glyncornel

9 Sian Heaney 63 66 64 81 68 342 8 4 U16 NI Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Banbridge

10 Zoe Bond 64 68 67 88 53 340 4 2 u18 NI Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Banbridge

11 Eleanor Walsh 76 69 65 69 60 339 5 2 u12 NI Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Banbridge

12 Constance Gaunt 50 38 66 84 87 325 6 1 u14 England Phoenix Bowmen Linthwaite

13 Eden McMath 49 72 57 73 66 317 4 0 U16 NI Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Banbridge

14 Grace Barrett-Rees 78 56 53 58 58 303 3 5 u16 Wales Blandy Jenkins Hoods Glyncornel

15 Amelia Thomas 91 44 62 45 49 291 3 3 u12 Wales Pentref Bowmen Glyncornel

16 Kathryn Morton 35 47 56 38 54 230 2 0 u14 NI Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Banbridge

17 Amethyst Chopping 23 51 46 39 35 194 4 2 u12 England Exeter Co. of A. Wincanton

18 Molly Jones 29 22 37 37 29 154 2 0 u12 Wales Blandy Jenkins Hoods Glyncornel

19 Sarah Idziaszczyk 16 40 33 27 33 149 0 1 u16 Wales Castle Bowmen Glyncornel

20 Isabella Hopps 27 12 23 28 40 130 1 1 u12 England Bride Valley Juniors Wincanton

Jessica Marshall 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 0 0 u14 Wales 3 Counties Archers Glyncornel

Name Doz 1 Doz 2 Doz 3 Doz 4 Doz 5 Total 9s 10s Age Nation Club Venue

GIRLS U12 6 Entrants

1 Lidia Stamp 72 56 59 82 74 343 6 3 u12 Wales Llandaff City Bowmen Glyncornel

2 Eleanor Walsh 76 69 65 69 60 339 5 2 u12 NI Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Banbridge

3 Amelia Thomas 91 44 62 45 49 291 3 3 u12 Wales Pentref Bowmen Glyncornel

4 Amethyst Chopping 23 51 46 39 35 194 4 2 u12 England Exeter Co. of A. Wincanton

5 Molly Jones 29 22 37 37 29 154 2 0 u12 Wales Blandy Jenkins Hoods Glyncornel

6 Isabella Hopps 27 12 23 28 40 130 1 1 u12 England Bride Valley Juniors Wincanton

GIRLS U14 4 Entrants

1 Phoebe Rose 89 86 92 98 70 435 11 5 u14 England Mere Archers Wincanton

2 Constance Gaunt 50 38 66 84 87 325 6 1 u14 England Phoenix Bowmen Linthwaite

3 Kathryn Morton 35 47 56 38 54 230 2 0 u14 NI Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Banbridge

Jessica Marshall 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 0 0 u14 Wales 3 Counties Archers Glyncornel

GIRLS U16 6 Entrants

1 Becky Chilcott 91 92 88 87 90 448 13 4 u16 England Audco Archers Linthwaite

2 Hollie G-Teggart 86 81 70 46 71 354 8 1 u16 NI Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Banbridge

3 Sian Heaney 63 66 64 81 68 342 8 4 U16 NI Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Banbridge

4 Eden McMath 49 72 57 73 66 317 4 0 U16 NI Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Banbridge

5 Grace Barrett-Rees 78 56 53 58 58 303 3 5 u16 Wales Blandy Jenkins Hoods Glyncornel

6 Sarah Idziaszczyk 16 40 33 27 33 149 0 1 u16 Wales Castle Bowmen Glyncornel

GIRLS U18 5 Entrants

1 Ella Gibson 94 101 90 96 98 479 12 12 u18 England Deer Park Archers Wincanton

2 Caoimhe Heaney 91 93 93 72 84 433 8 7 u18 NI Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Banbridge

3 Jessica Ruddy 82 83 81 75 80 401 4 4 u18 Wales Pentref Bowmen Glyncornel

4 Elisa Ball 74 81 78 79 84 396 16 2 u18 England CMO Bowmen Essex

5 Zoe Bond 64 68 67 88 53 340 4 2 u18 NI Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Banbridge

GIRLS AGE-GROUP CHAMPIONSHIPS
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BOYS CHAMPIONSHIP - GENERAL CLASSIFICATION 17 Entrants

Name Doz 1 Doz 2 Doz 3 Doz 4 Doz 5 Total 9s 10s Age Nation Club Venue

British Champion. Awarded the Howells Trophy and the Gold Medieval Archer Medal, ribbon & gilt bar.

Joel Bell 82 102 101 89 103 477 15 12 u18 NI Yew Tree Archers Banbridge

Championship Runner-up, awarded the Red Medieval Archer Medal.

Oliver Smith 87 96 93 100 99 475 15 8 u18 England Deben Essex

Championship joint third place, each awarded the Blue Medieval Archer Medal.

Fraser Leonard 89 87 92 86 88 442 15 4 u16 NI Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Banbridge

Tom Mehaffey 91 83 90 94 84 442 15 4 u16 NI Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Banbridge

5 Matthew Beattie 76 86 89 82 84 417 13 5 u16 NI Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Banbridge

6 Reuben Kingston 87 80 83 70 80 400 17 0 u16 England Bride Valley Juniors Wincanton

7 Simon Hake 71 75 67 77 66 356 4 4 u16 England Ballands Bowmen Wincanton

8 Niall McComb 65 89 38 51 64 307 7 2 u14 NI Yew Tree Archers Banbridge

9 Callum Forsyth 57 62 66 59 59 303 6 1 u16 Scotland Bannockburn Bowmen Alloa

10 Jakob Barrett-Rees 56 59 68 53 65 301 7 0 u16 Wales Blandy Jenkins Hoods Glyncornel

11 Finnlay Barrett-Rees 33 51 79 71 65 299 2 4 u16 Wales Blandy Jenkins Hoods Glyncornel

12 Samuel Farr 70 68 31 35 45 249 4 2 u16 Wales Llantarnam Archery Glyncornel

13 Michael Toland 49 48 33 19 40 189 0 1 u16 NI Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Banbridge

14 Aidan Heaney 31 49 35 34 37 186 1 1 u14 NI Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Banbridge

15 Oliver Hurst (LB) 33 41 32 21 26 153 3 0 u18 NI City of Belfast Banbridge

16 David Fairley (LB) 21 20 26 21 35 123 1 1 u18 NI Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Banbridge

17 Leo Marshall 7 4 12 4 2 29 0 0 u12 England Bowmen of Malgrave Essex

Name Doz 1 Doz 2 Doz 3 Doz 4 Doz 5 Total 9s 10s Age Nation Club Venue

BOYS U12 1 Entrant

1 Leo Marshall 7 4 12 4 2 29 0 0 u12 England Bowmen of Malgrave Essex

BOYS U14 2 Entrants

1 Niall McComb 65 89 38 51 64 307 7 2 u14 NI Yew Tree Archers Banbridge

2 Aidan Heaney 31 49 35 34 37 186 1 1 u14 NI Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Banbridge

BOYS U16 10 Entrants

1 Fraser Leonard 89 87 92 86 88 442 15 4 u16 NI Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Banbridge

1 Tom Mehaffey 91 83 90 94 84 442 15 4 u16 NI Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Banbridge

3 Matthew Beattie 76 86 89 82 84 417 13 5 u16 NI Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Banbridge

4 Reuben Kingston 87 80 83 70 80 400 17 0 u16 England Bride Valley Juniors Wincanton

5 Simon Hake 71 75 67 77 66 356 4 4 u16 England Ballands Bowmen Wincanton

6 Callum Forsyth 57 62 66 59 59 303 6 1 u16 Scotland Bannockburn Bowmen Alloa

7 Jakob Barrett-Rees 56 59 68 53 65 301 7 0 u16 Wales Blandy Jenkins Hoods Glyncornel

8 Finnlay Barrett-Rees 33 51 79 71 65 299 2 4 u16 Wales Blandy Jenkins Hoods Glyncornel

9 Samuel Farr 70 68 31 35 45 249 4 2 u16 Wales Llantarnam Archery Glyncornel

10 Michael Toland 49 48 33 19 40 189 0 1 u16 NI Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Banbridge

BOYS U18 4 Entrants

1 Joel Bell 82 102 101 89 103 477 15 12 u18 NI Yew Tree Archers Banbridge

2 Oliver Smith 87 96 93 100 99 475 15 8 u18 England Deben Essex

3 Oliver Hurst (LB) 33 41 32 21 26 153 3 0 u18 NI City of Belfast Banbridge

4 David Fairley (LB) 21 20 26 21 35 123 1 1 u18 NI Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Banbridge

BOYS AGE-GROUP CHAMPIONSHIPS
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MASTERS: LADIES' CLASSIFICATION 13 Entrants

Name Doz 1 Doz 2 Doz 3 Doz 4 Doz 5 Total 9s 10s Nation Club Masters Venue

1 Sheila Ovenell 97 92 98 93 99 479 18 9 England Sutton Bowmen AC Master Essex

2 Karen Grassie 91 99 92 96 87 465 10 5 England Exeter Co. of A. Master Wincanton

3 Annette Thomas 87 98 87 100 89 461 14 5 Wales Pentref Bowmen Master Glyncornel

4 Jane Rees 96 95 86 80 89 446 10 6 England Ballands Bowmen Master Wincanton

5 Diana Strachan-Stephens 70 87 87 86 90 420 7 4 England Ballands Bowmen Master Wincanton

6 Stephanie Davies 81 82 84 75 84 406 7 4 England Hampstead Bowmen Master Essex

7 Jenny Thornhill 84 84 77 85 73 403 6 2 Wales Saethwyr Pontyates Master Glyncornel

8 Andrea Hamilton (Trad) 80 78 72 77 90 397 7 5 NI Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Master Banbridge

9 Helen Causer 71 75 90 68 41 345 10 1 England Frome Town Archers Master Wincanton

10 Kay Kelly 55 78 73 46 65 317 1 6 NI Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Master Banbridge

11 Rosemarie McKay 58 55 47 45 33 238 4 1 England Deer Park Archers Master Wincanton

12 Marian Reed 35 31 53 45 46 210 3 0 England Fox Archers Master Essex

13 Valerie Sleith (LB) 43 12 12 4 21 92 1 0 NI Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Master Banbridge

MASTERS: GENTLEMEN'S CLASSIFICATION
Name Doz 1 Doz 2 Doz 3 Doz 4 Doz 5 Total 9s 10s Nation Club Masters Venue

1 John Dalton 97 97 96 98 109 497 19 12 England Deer Park Archers Master Wincanton

2 Richard Burgess 96 103 100 95 101 495 23 7 England Braintree Bowmen Master Essex

3 Stephen Kerr 104 101 95 91 103 494 18 8 NI River Oak AC Master Banbridge

4 Andrew Rees 100 101 99 99 93 492 5 15 England Ballands Bowmen Master Wincanton

5 Stephen Havranek 99 97 101 94 100 491 19 5 Scotland Perth Master Alloa

6 Mel Rawlings 95 96 102 103 95 491 17 11 England Archery GB Master Wincanton

7 P.J. Eyles 93 102 95 102 97 489 15 10 England Chippenham Archers Master Wincanton

8 Chris Flint 100 103 91 93 96 483 11 12 England Melton Mowbray A.C. Master Linthwaite

9 William Jones 93 91 95 99 92 470 15 6 England Overton Black Arrows Master Wincanton

10 Spider Coles 88 89 93 95 99 464 16 2 England Archery GB Master Essex

11 Adam Strachan-Stephens 101 81 89 102 89 462 16 9 England Ballands Bowmen Master Wincanton

12 Robert McCreery 88 83 94 98 96 459 13 11 NI Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Master Banbridge

13 John Butler 89 90 96 91 91 457 14 7 England Chippenham Archers Master Wincanton

14 Peter Waring 89 91 85 102 86 453 17 4 Wales Castle Bowmen Master Glyncornel

15 Paul McCartney 89 82 95 86 97 449 12 3 England CMO Bowmen Master Essex

16 Steve Wombwell 95 86 83 94 89 447 18 3 England RNSCA Master Wincanton

17 Sam Jackson 80 102 93 98 73 446 11 8 NI Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Master Banbridge

18 Ron Granger 78 81 89 93 100 441 11 7 England Hampstead Bowmen Master Essex

19 Paul Marshall 85 85 92 89 88 439 13 9 Wales 3 Counties Archers Master Glyncornel

20 Gareth Jones 94 75 88 86 87 430 12 5 Wales Blandy Jenkins Master Glyncornel

21 David Roberts 93 76 90 90 81 430 10 3 Wales Pentref Bowmen Master Glyncornel

22 Alun Thomas 82 87 82 83 90 424 5 5 Wales Pentref Bowmen Master Glyncornel

23 Damien Quigley 95 87 76 74 85 417 6 6 NI Causeway Company of Archers Master Banbridge

24 Derek Pearson 90 90 72 80 83 415 8 7 England Moorside Archery Master Linthwaite

25 Gareth Davies 88 82 95 79 64 408 5 4 Wales Cymric Archers Master Glyncornel

26 Carl Johnson 82 70 65 98 93 408 3 1 England CMO Bowmen Master Essex

27 Ian Miller 84 70 80 82 81 397 8 3 England Bowmen of Malgrave Master Essex

28 Norman McMath 58 79 73 78 92 380 11 3 NI Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Master Banbridge

29 Terence Carter 79 71 83 67 75 375 9 2 England Bowmen of Malgrave Master Essex

30 Glenn Rostron 85 72 61 65 86 369 7 0 England Green Lane Archers Master Alloa

31 Bill Latimer 62 90 73 68 73 366 6 2 NI Lough Cuan Bowmen Master Banbridge

32 Dennis Richards 80 71 69 69 76 365 3 3 Wales Pentref Bowmen Master Glyncornel

33 James Sugden 80 76 76 55 67 354 6 0 England Bowmen of Malgrave Master Essex

34 Jonathan Thornhill 46 62 79 84 81 352 6 5 Wales Saethwyr Pontyates Master Glyncornel

35 Chris Bushell 89 83 57 56 66 351 11 3 England Bowmen of Malgrave Master Essex

36 Nigel Davies 62 58 73 69 73 335 2 2 Wales Perriswood Bowmen Master Glyncornel

37 Gerald Laing 62 62 50 75 77 326 5 4 Scotland Ayr A.C. Master Alloa

38 Mal Williams 59 64 57 70 67 317 5 4 Wales RSM Archers Master Glyncornel

39 Cyril Reed 64 62 72 72 38 308 8 4 England Fox Archers Master Essex

40 Steve Andrews 52 54 50 63 62 281 3 1 England Bride Valley Archers Master Wincanton

Gerry Goss DNS England Guildford A.C. Master Essex

Tommy Kinsella DNS England London Archers Master Essex

John Hare DNS England Fox Archers Master Essex

Craig McQueen DNS Scotland Lochside Bowmen Master Alloa

45 Entrants
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HOME NATIONS INTERNATIONAL

Doz 1 Doz 2 Doz 3 Doz 4 Doz 5 Total 9s 10s Combined score Club Venue

ENGLAND

Sarah Ruth Hubbard 89 99 100 99 93 480 16 6 Wymondham Essex

Jason Meehan 108 105 110 107 114 544 29 19 High Weald AC Glyncornel

Oliver Smith 87 96 93 100 99 475 15 8 Deben Archers Essex

NORTHERN IRELAND

Romaine Mehaffey 96 82 93 99 86 456 12 7 Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Banbridge

Stephen Kerr 104 101 95 91 103 494 18 8 River Oak AC Banbridge

Joel Bell 82 102 101 89 103 477 15 12 Yew Tree Archers Banbridge

WALES

Victoria Williams 91 98 97 99 92 477 20 4 Red Kite Field Archers Glyncornel

Mathew Thomas 102 100 110 102 87 501 23 12 Pentref Bowmen Glyncornel

Jessica Ruddy 82 83 81 75 80 401 4 4 Pentref Bowmen Glyncornel

SCOTLAND

Jessica Nilsson 92 107 96 104 107 506 20 13 Edinburgh University AC Alloa

Stephen Havranek 99 97 101 94 100 491 19 5 Perth Alloa

Callum Forsyth 57 62 66 59 59 303 6 1 Bannockburn Bowmen Alloa

MARRIED COUPLES CHAMPIONSHIP
Name Doz 1 Doz 2 Doz 3 Doz 4 Doz 5 Total 9s 10s Combined score Club Venue

Jane Rees 96 95 86 80 89 446 10 6 Ballands Bowmen Wincanton

Andrew Rees 100 101 99 99 93 492 5 15 Ballands Bowmen Wincanton

Annette Thomas 87 98 87 100 89 461 14 5 Pentref Bowmen Glyncornel

Alun Thomas 82 87 82 83 90 424 5 5 Pentref Bowmen Glyncornel

Diana Strachan-Stephens 70 87 87 86 90 420 7 4 Ballands Bowmen Wincanton

Adam Strachan-Stephens 101 81 89 102 89 462 16 9 Ballands Bowmen Wincanton

Victoria Williams 91 98 97 99 92 477 20 4 RSM Archers Glyncornel

Mal Williams 59 64 57 70 67 317 5 4 RSM Archers Glyncornel

Julie Beresford 94 93 89 98 91 465 15 5 CMO Bowmen Essex

Grant Beresford 74 58 65 66 64 327 4 3 CMO Bowmen Essex

Jenny Thornhill 84 84 77 85 73 403 6 2 Saethwyr Pontyates Glyncornel

Jonathan Thornhill 46 62 79 84 81 352 6 5 Saethwyr Pontyates Glyncornel

Marian Reed 35 31 53 45 46 210 3 0 Fox Archers Essex

Cyril Reed 64 62 72 72 38 308 8 4 Fox Archers Essex

Roz Cassidy 47 50 20 24 36 177 3 0 Glenlivet Archers Alloa

James Cassidy 32 45 26 56 56 215 2 0 Glenlivet Archers Alloa

UNIVERSITIES CHAMPIONSHIP
Name Doz 1 Doz 2 Doz 3 Doz 4 Doz 5 Total 9s 10s Combined score Club Venue

Jessica Nilsson 92 107 96 104 107 506 20 13 Edinburgh University A.C. Alloa

Luke Wiseman 83 77 94 98 100 452 13 9 Edinburgh University A.C. Alloa

Sarah Shahzad 49 76 68 66 71 330 4 3 Dundee University A.C. Alloa

Luke Wilson 67 71 98 92 87 415 5 9 Dundee University A.C. Alloa

Alex Newnes 83 84 100 89 89 445 11 8 Aberystwyth Uni. A.C. Glyncornel

Beth Duthie 68 54 58 50 64 294 5 2 Aberystwyth Uni. A.C. Glyncornel

Name Doz 1 Doz 2 Doz 3 Doz 4 Doz 5 Total 9s 10s Combined total Venue

Annette Thomas 87 98 87 100 89 461 14 5 Glyncornel

Jessica Ruddy 82 83 81 75 80 401 4 4 Glyncornel

Mathew Thomas 102 100 110 102 87 501 23 12 Glyncornel

Romaine Mehaffey 96 82 93 99 86 456 14 17 Banbridge

Robert McCreery 88 83 94 98 96 459 13 11 Banbridge

Fraser Leonard / Tom Mehaffey 89 87 92 86 88 442 15 4 Banbridge

Julie Beresford 94 93 89 98 91 465 15 5 Essex

Elisa Ball 74 81 78 79 84 396 16 2 Essex

Paul McCartney 89 82 95 86 97 449 12 3 Essex

Simon Hake 71 75 67 77 66 356 4 4 Wincanton

Jane Rees 96 95 86 80 89 446 10 6 Wincanton

Andrew Rees 100 101 99 99 93 492 5 15 Wincanton

Ella Gibson 94 101 90 96 98 479 12 12 Wincanton

Rosemarie McKay 58 55 47 45 33 238 4 1 Wincanton

John Dalton 97 97 96 98 109 497 19 12 Wincanton

518

392

1499

1427

1379

1300

938

885

3

4

882

794

755

Ballyvally Archers Banbridge

CMO Bowmen

Ballands Bowmen

5

6

7

8

CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP - GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

958

745

739

1

2

3

792

3

4

5

Highest scoring Lady, Gentleman and Junior from each of the Home Nations. Eligible archer's nation determined by their current club affiliation.

1363

1357

1310

1294

1214

Pentref Bowmen1

2

Deer Park Archers

1

2
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Name Doz 1 Doz 2 Doz 3 Doz 4 Doz 5 Total 9s 10s Sen Jnr Club Venue

LADIES LONGBOW

Sandie Graham 28 34 32 44 37 175 3 1 Senior Balbardie Archers Alloa

GENTLEMEN RECURVE

Brian Wilkie 95 108 107 104 106 520 17 19 Senior Balbardie Archers Alloa

Ciaran Murphy 101 94 93 97 95 480 10 16 Senior Bannockburn Bowmen Alloa

Joe McLeod 94 90 94 86 83 447 12 11 Senior Balbardie Archers Alloa

Alexander Porter 72 70 81 59 61 343 5 1 Senior Bannockburn Bowmen Alloa

LADIES RECURVE

Johanna Meyer 106 106 110 109 109 540 28 17 Senior Edinburgh University A.C. Alloa

Jackie Fisher 97 112 109 109 107 534 24 19 Senior Balbardie Archers Alloa

Lisa Mei Kempfner 108 108 104 110 103 533 21 20 Senior Edinburgh University A.C. Alloa

Caroline Buchanan 78 77 90 77 84 406 10 8 Senior Bannockburn Bowmen Alloa

Judith Forbes 58 55 56 39 50 258 2 3 Senior Bannockburn Bowmen Alloa

GENTLEMEN COMPOUND

Harrison Ooi 119 117 114 117 118 585 17 46 Senior Edinburgh University A.C. Alloa

Ranald Hutton 116 115 113 115 113 572 28 32 Senior Banchory Alloa

ARCHERS SHOOTING THE UK RECORD STATUS ROUND IN STYLES OTHER THAN BAREBOW
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